## **RESOLUTION NO. 9-2010-84**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A JOINT MEETING AGREEMENT

**WHEREAS** the Boroughs of Barrington, Runnemede, Bellmawr and Mount Ephraim desire to enter into an agreement to construct and maintain a Vehicle and Truck Washing Facility that will be located in the Borough of Barrington; and

**WHEREAS**, in order for all the participating municipalities to capitalize the expenditures related to construction of said Washing Facility, the agreement must be structured as a "Joint Meeting" pursuant to N.J.S.A.40A:65-14 et seq; and

**WHEREAS**, a contract creating a Joint Meeting by and between the Boroughs of Barrington, Runnemede, Bellmawr and Mount Ephraim has been drafted, a copy of which shall be attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS** the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington have determined that it is in the best interest of the Borough to enter into said Joint Meeting agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED**, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, that a contract creating a Joint Meeting by and between the Boroughs of Barrington, Runnemede, Bellmawr and Mount Ephraim is hereby approved and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any and all documents related thereto.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON	SEPTEMBER 14, 2010
BY:	ATTEST:
John D. Rink, Mayor	Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC